

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2030

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1260 and 1261 of the Senate Journal and pages 1154 and 1155 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2030 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, remove "phase one of"

Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide legislative intent;"

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$22,465,804" with "\$19,465,804"

Page 1, line 9, remove "phase one of"

Page 1, line 11, remove the second "and" and after the fourth comma insert "and the secondary road project,"

Page 1, after line 23, insert:

**"SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - MISSOURI RIVER CORRECTIONAL CENTER RELOCATION.** It is the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly that the sixty-second legislative assembly provide funding of \$11,000,000 from the general fund for relocation of the Missouri River correctional center to the state penitentiary site."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 90246.0305 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**